Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	ŝ

4



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) being	T					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	S S	67					
Michael E. Hooper		5					
10.27-04	Internal Address:	610					
							
Execution Date(s) 10-26-2004	Street Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	o Suite 100						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger	City: Houston						
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>TX</u>						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USZip: 77032						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗸] <u>No</u>					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Ittached? Yes 7No 1097567						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Mark A. Thurmon							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Name:Mark A. Thurmon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 						
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 	title)					
Internal Address: Street Address: 15151 Sommermeyer	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 	title)					
Internal Address: Street Address: 15151 Sommermeyer City: Houston	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information 	title)					
Internal Address: Street Address: 15151 Sommermeyer City: Houston	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 	title)					
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	title)					
Internal Address: Street Address: 15151 Sommermeyer City: Houston	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	title)					
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	title)					
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	title)					
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	title)					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502255 Authorized User Name Mark A. Thurmon Total number of pages including cover						
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	title)					

PATENT REEL: 015940 FRAME: 0160

When recorded please return to:	Patent
Stuart J. Ford 15151 Sommermeyer St. Houston, Texas 77041	Attorney Docket No. DYN003US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Dyna-Drill Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business located at 4660 World Houston Parkway, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77032 (herein called "Assignee") (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention: ASYMMETRIC CONTOURING OF ELASTOMER LINER ON LOBES IN A MOINEAU STYLE POWER SECTION STATOR

Full name of sole or first Inventor: Michael E. Hooper

Inventor's signature	Michal	Z	Hon	e						
Country of Citizenship:	U.S.	Date	e of Assignm	ent:	0	C-T.	26	20	04	
			. .			_		not	26	200

Date Application Executed: 027, 26 2009

Residence: 6519 Allentown, Spring, Texas 77389 Post Office Address: 6519 Allentown, Spring, Texas 77389

Page 1 of 1